

Himachal Pradesh
Jal Shakti Vibhag
SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive Engineer, JSV Division Kullu on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in JSV Department.

TENDER SCHEDULE:-

- | | |
|--|-----------------------------------|
| 1. Date and time of issue of tender form:- | 08.08.2022 upto 05.00 P.M. |
| 2. Date and time of receipt of tenders:- | 10.08.2022 upto 11.00 A.M. |
| 3. Date and time of opening of tenders:- | 10.08.2022 at 02.30 P.M. |

The earnest money in the shape of NSC/Time deposit and Post Office /Bank Account in HP duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, JSV Division Kullu should be attached with each tender case. Tender without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The tender form will be issue from the office after scrutiny of their application. If the office happens to be closed on the Date of receipt of the tenders as specified above the tenders will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the website www.hpiph.org or can be had from the office of Executive Engineer JSV Division Kullu upto 5.00 PM dated 08.08.2022.

Job No. 1	Name of work	A/R and M/O WSS Bhuntar town in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing and fixing double flanged CI sluice valves of various dia's).
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,19,083/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,382/-, Time Limit:- 1 Month , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 2	Name of work	Stock Storage for the year 2022-23 Jal Shakti Division Kullu (SH:- Loading Unloading of various materials at Jal Shakti Store Shamshi).
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,93,440/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,900/-, Time Limit:- 12 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 3	Name of work	Improvement of WSS Talogi Matarna and Trakda in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- C/O RCC circular storage tank 20,000 ltr. Capacity at Talogi Thela).
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,13,527/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,270/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 4	Name of work	CAD work for Lift Irrigation Scheme Neoli Tharman in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Providing and fixing of cast iron sluice valves 125mm dia Class PN 1.00 in Jal Shakti Section Kharahal)
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,83,752/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,675/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 5	Name of work	A/R and M/O WSS Cheour Kot Kotluthana in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 20mm dia)
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,68,700/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,400/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 6	Name of work	PLWSS to NC/PC habitations of Bhullang & Barahar in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- C/O wire crate embankment for pump house at Stage-I)
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,72,728/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,460/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 7	Name of work	C/O LIS Neoli Tharman in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Dismantling of existing Rising main of MSERW pipe 350mm dia =500 Rmt and RCC pipe 350mm dia =295 Rmt)
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,07,921/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,160/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 8	Name of work	LIS Upper Mohal in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing and fixing of Sluice valve and NRV for Scour point)
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,63,544/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,280/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 9	Name of work	Providing LWSS to NC/PC Habitation of Bhullang and Barahar in Tehsil Bhuntar (SH:- Providing and fixing of Sluice valve and NRV for Scour point)
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,82,442/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,650/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 10	Name of work	Augmentation of WSS in village Bagan, Bharai and Lahi in GP Shilanal in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 40mm dia at point 4-8 RD 0 to 500 Rmt and 25mm dia at point 8-10 RD 500 to 1200=700 Rmt)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,99,658/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,000/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 11	Name of work	Retrofitting of WSS Left out Panchayat including GP's Dugilug, Bashing, Majhat and Mangarh in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 50mm dia at Node B to C RD 400 to 2900=2500 Rmt)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,97,000/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,940/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 12	Name of work	Lift irrigaton scheme Seuind, Hathithan, Khokhan, Jamot and Hat in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Operation repair and maintenance of scheme for 3 Months in the same campus)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,12,627/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,260/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 13	Name of work	R/M of WSS Hathithan and Kahudhar in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- C/O Anchor block in gravity main pipe at various RD's)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,53,713/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,074/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 14	Name of work	Completion of various incomplete schemes under IPH Division No. II Kullu at Bhuntar (Tapping Additional source through Lift to various WSS under Phati Kashawari (SH:- C/O wire crate embankment at RD 0 to 33 at bore well 1 st)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,40,120/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,810/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 15	Name of work	A/R and M/O Sewerage Scheme Kullu Town in tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Supplying, erection, installation and testing of motor control panels, capacitor banks and repair of DG set various electrical items at STP Badah).
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,55,515/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,110/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 16	Name of work	C/O WSS for left out villages in GP Choparsa in tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 20mm dia at Node W1 to W5 from RD 630 to 1150 Rmt= 520 Rmt, 20mm dia at Node VII to V12 from RD 750 to 1050 Rmt = 300 Rmt, 20mm dia at Node V9 to V10 from RD 1275 to 1525 Rmt = 250 Rmt, 20 mm dia at Node V3 to V4 from RD 975 to 1450 Rmt = 475 Rmt, 20 mm dia at Node V7 to V8 from RD 1325 to 1680 = 355 Rmt and 20 mm dia at Node V3 to V5 from RD 0 to 300 Rmt = 300 Rmt)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,74,792/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,496/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 17	Name of work	C/O WSS for left out villages Lugvalley in GP Choparsa in tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying jointing and testing of GI pipe 25 mm dia from Node T to U = 1650 to 3200 Rmt)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,01,500/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,050/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 18	Name of work	Providing additional source and improvement of WSS Challal, Katagla Chojh and Rashoi in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 25 mm dia at D to D1 = 290 Rmt, D1 to D2 = 150 Rmt and D to D3 = 950 Rmt) (Phase- 1)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,05,700/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,150/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 19	Name of work	Providing additional source and improvement of WSS Challal, Katagla Chojh and Rashoi in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 25 mm dia at RD C2 to C1 = 1300 Rmt, B to D = 170 Rmt) (Phase- 1)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,23,295/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,500/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 20	Name of work	Providing additional source and improvement of WSS Challal, Katagla Chojh and Rashoi in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 25 mm dia at RD C to C6 = 1040 Rmt, C3 to C4 = 240Rmt, C3 to C5 = 940 Rmt) (Phase- 1)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,88,240/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,800/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 21	Name of work	A/R & M/O of WSS Mohal Gadauri Jarad in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 25 mm dia = 1500 Rmt)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,05,030/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,150/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 22	Name of work	Providing Har Ghar Nal Se Jal to WSS Mohal Gadauri Jarad in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 32 mm = 800 Rmt from upper Mohal to Jhiri)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,71,100/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,450/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 23	Name of work	Providing manpower for operation and maintenance of LWSS Jeeya in Tehsil & Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Operation and maintenance of LWSS Jeeya for a period of three months)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,57,462/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,150/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 24	Name of work	Lift irrigation scheme Seuind, Hathithan, Khokhan, Jamot and Hat in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Operation repair and maintenance of scheme for 2 months in the same campus)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,35,864/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,750/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 25	Name of work	Providing and installation of Mark-II 32 mm deep bore well Hand pumps on road/ off road locations of Himachal Pradesh. (SH:- Drilling of 2 Nos. bore well (Khokhan near h/o Anita Thakur) by ODEX method under Jal Shakti Sub – Division Shamshi (under CRF)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,31,933/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,640/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 26	Name of work	A/R & M/O LWSS Lari Manari Deodhar in CV Kharahal in tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Flushing of tube well 3 Nos. (at Lugadbhatti 2 Nos. at Puid Odda tank 1 No)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,60,000/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,200/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.	Name of work	
27		Providing and installation of Mark-II 32 mm deep bore well Hand pumps on road/ off road locations of Himachal Pradesh. (SH:- Drilling of 2 Nos. bore well by ODEX method under Jal Shakti Sub – Division Shamshi (under CRF)

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,82,117/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,650/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.	Name of work	
28		Completion of various incomplete schemes under IPH Division No-II Kullu at Bhuntar (Tapping additional source through lift to various WSS under Phatti Kashwari) (SH:- Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 32 mm dia from Dadel to village Buhar)

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,42,519/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,850/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.	Name of work	
29		A/R & M/O WSS Badah Shilirajgiri Bhullang Phase-I in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- C/O RCC storage tank 15,000 ltr capacity at Lot)

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,26,450/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,530/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

General Conditions.

- 1 The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to be attached):-
 - (i) Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor's registration.
 - (ii) PAN No and GST Registration.
 - (iii) EPF Registration No before award of work.
4. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/ Drawing/ specifications can be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 4 P.M.
5. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/ conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be entertained/ considered in any case.
6. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
7. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors.
8. The offer shall remain valid up to 120 days after the opening of the tenders.
9. The contractor must quoted their rates both in words as well as in figures.

Executive Engineer
JSV Division Kullu
On behalf of the Governor of HP

No. JSV-IDK-CB-TA-NIT/2022-23-5118-68

Dated:- 02.08.2022

Copy forwarded to the following for information:-

- 1 The Engineer-in- Chief, JSV Department Shimla.
- 2 All the Chief Engineer, JSV Department.
- 3 All the Superintending Engineer, JSV Department.
- 4 All the Executive Engineer, JSV Department.
- 5 The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu.
- 6 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division.
- 7 All the head of the Branches under this Division.
- 8 Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
JSV Division Kullu